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 AI pricelist 2015 

 

We offer a limited fixed veterinary fee package for artificial insemination (AI).  The basic fee 
includes all scans and hormone injections required to monitor and synchronise a mare for AI.  
Should the mare suffer from endometritis or other problems these are not covered by the fixed fee 
and, if required, additional treatments will be charged separately.  This fee also excludes livery and 
other costs related to keep. 
 

We recommend that mares come to our centre at Dykehead for AI.  However we will AI mares at 
owners premises with fresh and chilled semen only provided there is a set of examination stocks, 
good hygienic facilities and enough competent people on site to help; all frozen AI to be done at 
Dykehead  You have the option of leaving your mare here for the entire process( which is usually 
more straightforward), or only bringing your mare here to be inseminated then bringing her back 
for scans as necessary.  As a minimum mares will need to be resident for 2 or three days during 
the actual insemination process.  For resident mares you can choose whether you want the mare 
stabled, part or full turn out.  Mares visiting for the insemination process only will be stabled. 
 

We have facilities to foal mares.  Please contact us first if you want to bring a mare here for foaling. 
 

If you want to be certain of your costs and don’t want to pay anything if your mare is not pregnant 
then use our no pregnancy no fee option.  This option must be selected and paid for before the 
mare arrives at stud and is subject to confirmation following a pre breeding assessment on arrival 
at stud.  You can also elect to pay for each scan or other examination or treatment individually.  
This is likely to be more expensive in most cases. 
 

All mares will need a current valid test certificate for CEM, EVA EIA and Strangles before any 
fertility treatment at the practice premises.  All semen must be from stallions certified EVA and 
CEM negative.  Semen will be rejected without correct documentation.  See terms and conditions. 
 

Please note these fees are not valid for embryo transfer.  There is a separate embryo transfer 
pricelist.  Insemination fees are included in the embryo transfer packages. 
 

Limited veterinary fee per insemination cycle  
(see terms and conditions – excludes livery) 

 
£ plus VAT 

Fresh semen  160.00 
Chilled semen 160.00 
Frozen semen 275.00 
 

Livery (Per day) £ no VAT 
Grass livery mare 6.00 
Grass livery individual paddock mare 10.00 
Stable livery per day 15.00 
Stable livery plus daily turnout 20.00 
Foal at foot add 2.50 
 

No pregnancy no fee package includes livery and up to three 
inseminations per mare – pay full fee when mare arrives -if mare not 
pregnant at end full fee refunded! 
(Please see special terms and conditions for this package) 

 
 

£ plus VAT 

Fresh semen  750.00 
Chilled semen 1000.00 
Frozen semen 1000.00 
 

Please read our booking agreement for AI for full terms and conditions.  General 
information in our “Guide to breeding from your mare” 


